
!j!y

!9
!3

Lake Loop

Mi
lita

ry 
Tra

il
West

 Tra
il De

vil'
s R

un

Ea
st 

Tra
il

East
 Tra

il

Nin
em

ile

1

Æ%70

!3

!j2
!j3

Butternut Trail

!_

!_

!_

9:;2181

9:;2178

9:;2460

Upper Ninemile Lake

Anvil Lake

Echo Lake

Anvil Lake

Chequamegon-Nicolet National Forest          Eagle River/Florence Ranger District

TO:
Nicolet
North
Trail

System
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0 0.25 0.50.125 Miles

West Trail
East Trail
Military Road
Butternut Trail
Lake Loop
Ninemile Trail
Devil's Run

Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Beginner
Intermediate
Intermediate
Expert

4.5 km
3.5 km
1.8 km
3.5 km
3.0 km
3.5 km
2.5 km

2.80 mi
2.17 mi
1.12 mi
2.17 mi
1.86 mi
2.17 mi
1.55 mi

ALL DISTANCES ARE APPROXIMATE

ANVIL LAKE NRT !F!(!G

Location:
Parking Area 1 
is located 9 miles 
east of Eagle River 
on STH 70.
Parking Area 2 
is located 2 miles 
south of STH 70 
on FR 2178. 
(Snowshoe access)
Parking Area 3 
is located 3 miles 
south of STH 70 
on FR 2460.!y
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Campground
Boat Landing

!_ Restrooms


